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FOR INFORMATION PUBLIC OPEN SESSION
TO: Business Board
SPONSOR: David Palmer, Vice-President and Chief Advancement Officer

CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca

PRESENTER: See Sponsor

CONTACT INFO:

DATE: November 15 2023 for November 22, 2023
AGENDA ITEM: 7

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of 8250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Aug 1, 2023 to
Oct 31, 2023

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:
In accordance with Section 8 of the Provost's Guidelines on Donations, a list of donations of

$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the Business Board (and the
Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. Business Board [For information] (November 22, 2023)
2. Academic Board [For information] (November 16, 2023)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over $250,000, May 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023, was
reviewed at the Sept 27, 2023 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:
See attached.
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a
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Business Board — Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

e  Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Aug 1, 2023
to Oct 31, 2023
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DONOR
The Rotman Family
Foundation

Mountain Galleries

The Rossy Foundation
The Schulich Foundation

Mr. Howard A. Levitt

Stepping-stone Foundation

Royal Civil Service
Commission of Bhutan

SRO/YYZ Entertainment
Group

McKesson Foundation

The Estate of Suzanne
Gayn

Ms. Lynda C. Hamilton

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES RECEIVED AUG 1 - OCT 31, 2023

AREA OF SUPPORT
The Rotman School of
Management

University of Toronto at
Scarborough

Faculty of Law
Student Awards

Faculty of Law

Faculty of Nursing
Temerty Faculty of Medicine
Woodsworth College

Faculty of Arts & Science
Library
Leslie Dan Faculty of

Pharmacy

Faculty of Arts & Science

Woodsworth College

$250,000+
PROJECT
Sandra Rotman Centre for Health Sector Strategy

Rotman Chair in Artificial Intelligence and Healthcare
Alan Hudson Chair in Life Science Commercialization

GIK-Doris McCarthy Gallery Art

The Downtown Legal Services Fellowship Fund
Schulich Leader Scholarships

Howard Levitt Family Sculpture Fund

Dr. Joyce Connolly Award in Nursing
The Dean Hamilton Bursary

Dr. Joyce Connolly Award

King's Scholarships of Bhutan
GIK-Media Commons

Inclusive Learning Environments Research

Mark Gayn Graduate Scholarship

Woodsworth College Building Fund

AMOUNT

$1,791,665

$1,300,214

$1,300,000
$1,100,000

$1,050,000

$827,000

$810,678

$745,092

$591,644

$500,000

$500,000



Dr. Vlad Novotny

TLN Media Group Inc.

Italpasta Limited

Royal Bank of Canada

Kensington
Communications Inc.

SHS-UHN Anesthesia
Association

Sunnybrook Anesthesia
Academic Partnership

The Estate of Barbara A.

Sutherland

The Estate of James
Norcop

Amgen Foundation
Mr. Elly Reisman

Dr. Eric Fang

Ms. Shelley J. Saywell

Mr. Paul Saltzman

Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

The Rotman School of

Management

Library

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Music

Faculty of Music

Temerty Faculty of Medicine
Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Arts & Science

Library

Library

V. Novotny Fellowship

Joseph Vitale and TLN Media Group Chair in Minimally Invasive

Cardiac Surgery

Joseph Vitale and TLN Media Group Chair in Minimally Invasive

Cardiac Surgery

Creative Destruction Lab

GIK-Media Commons

Anesthesia and Pain Management Professorship in Perioperative
Sciences

Sunnybrook Professorship in Perioperative and Pain Medicine
Barbara and John Sutherland Scholarship in Piano Performance

Barbara and John Sutherland Scholarship in Cello Performance
Barbara and John Sutherland Scholarship in Jazz Piano

Jim and Charlotte Norcop Voice Studies Endowment

Amgen Scholars Program
George and Ruth Reisman Family Scholars

The Eric Fang Scholarship
The Eric Fang Boundless Promise Award

GIK-Media Commons

GIK-Media Commons

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$450,000

$435,050

$400,000

$400,000

$360,000

$354,456

$343,886
$331,825

$330,701

$302,080

$275,770
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